Direct	nme tor o	: nt Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent rademark Office 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF	COVER SHEET NLY	U.S. DEPARTN Pat	MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
		ria, VA 22313-1450	,	At	torney Docket No.	<u>150345</u>
		cord the attached document.		_		
Total	nur	nber of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	it: <u>Z</u>		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:			nd address of receiv	l l
		<ol> <li>Baljit Singh ATWA</li> <li>Andrew HEWITT</li> </ol>	L	65 BI LON	UCKINGHAN DON, SW1E AT BRITAIN	M GATE, 6AT,
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		nal name(s) & addr	
3.	А. 	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	] Merger			
		Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	В.	OtherExecution Date: All - Aug	gust 1, 2011			
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/14	48,077	B. Patent	No.(s)	
			Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes 🛭 Yes	No	
	C	. Title of Application: A M INT	ETHOD AND AN ARRA ERNAL SURFACE OF A	ANGEMENT FO AT LEAST ONE	R VAPOUR PH HOLLOW ART	ASE COATING OF AN ICLE
5.	cc	ame and address of party to whor oncerning document should be ma Name: James A, Oliff	n correspondence ailed:	7 Please	charge Denosit A	nd patents involved: 1 Account No. 15-0461 the n the amount of \$40.00.
	•	Address: OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 27 Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703	850 2320-4850 3-836-6400	8. Credit any deposit acc	overpayment or cha ount number 15-04	arge any underpayment to
	•					
9.	7	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and corr	ect and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the
	/-	Armes & Oiiff, Registration No. Michelle K. Windom, Registratio	27,075 nn No. 65,466	Da	nte: <u>August 5, 2011</u>	

PATENT REEL: 026724 FRAME: 0828

ASSI	GNN	<b>MENT</b>
------	-----	-------------

			BALJIT :					
-8)	Insert	(2)	ANDRE	W HEWITT	(6) _			
,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7) _			
	OI AILVOLIS (4)	(4)			(8)			
	·	• •	In conside th of the un	ration of the sum of or dersigned, each under		ar boom moutes to	ad valuable con	Sineration Date
)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS					
0)	Insert Address of	(10)	65 BUC	KINGHAM GATE, L	ONDON, SWIE 6	AT, GREAT BR	ITAIN	representatives.
•	Assignee	the e inver	inafter designtine right, to a tion, and in	KINGHAM GATE, Lymated as the Assignee) itle and interest for the all applications for paernational, confirmationes and reexamination	United States of A tent including any	mérica as define	d in 35 U.S.C. { al, non-provision(s), and all Let	nal, divisional, ers Patent,
1)	Insert	(11)		THOD AND AN A	DRANCEMENT	FOR VAPOUR	PHASE CO.	ATING OF AN
	Identification							
	such as Title, Case		4269 T					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Att	orney Dock	tet No. 15034	<u>5</u>			0 £ A mariaa
	Application	for	which the u	ndersigned has (have)	executed an appli	cation for patent	in the United	States of America
		on 6	even date he	erewith or				
(2)	Insert Date of							
•	Signing of	(1)	2) on					
	Application		n\ 110 aa	oplication Serial Numb	per 13/148,	077		
13)	Alternative	(1	3) U.S. aţ	ly 5, 2011	·		1.57	
,	Identification for filed applications	61	T-1	137 5 2011				,
applic any a	1) Each undersigned a e applications for the inve- ations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation	grees to ention, and Assignee regrees to endivision or division of the contract of the contrac	cecute all particles any patent any deem no xecute all por thereof, or aining evid	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor or any patent or reissue ence and going forwar	nection with any a d also to execute s nection with any is application based d with such interfer	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference white thereon, for the errence.	ents in connect ch may be decl- invention, and	ared concerning to cooperate with
any a the A claim reexa Pater full t	1) Each undersigned a e applications for the inversations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possi 3) Each undersigned a Each undersigned amination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned at 5 of the United States resight to convey the entire in	grees to ention, and Assigned Ingrees to e or divisio ible in obtagrees to emational dagrees to emational dunited Sauthorizes utiling fronterest ber	any patent nay deem n nay deem n xecute all p n thereof, o aining evid xecute all p Convention beform all i tates paten and reques m said applicin assigne	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor or any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said / d, and that he has not	nection with any ad also to execute sometion with any is application based d with such interferance and perform any a strial Property or somay be necessary of the U.S. Patent assignee, as	pplication and a eparate assignm interference white thereon, for the erence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark ( nee of the entire not execute, an I representatives	ents in connect ch may be decl- invention, and enecessary in cass. tain or confirm Office to issue a interest, and cay agreements in	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he h a conflict herewith
any a the A claim reexa Pater full t and :	1) Each undersigned a poplications for the inversations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a poplication or continuation ssignee in every way possi 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Interest of the A Each undersigned amination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned that of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned	grees to ention, and Assignee I grees to e or division bible in obtagrees to e mational ( authorizes authorizes bulting fro interest heat it is bindin hereby gr	recute all parties any patent may deem in execute all point thereof, or aining evid execute all parties patent and reques in said applicin assigned on him aunts the firm estrable in	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said / d, and that he has not and his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with t	nection with any ad also to execute sometion with any is application based divide with such interference and perform any a strial Property or some property of the U.S. Patent and performed and assignee, as Assigne	pplication and a eparate assignm interference white thereon, for the scrence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark ( nee of the entire not execute, and I representatives to insert on this ited States Paten	ents in connect ch may be decl- invention, and enecessary in cats. tain or confirm Office to issue a interest, and cay agreements in the case of the categories in the categor	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he h a conflict herewith
any a the A claim reexa Pater full t and :	1) Each undersigned a poplications for the inversations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a poplication or continuation ssignee in every way possi 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Interest of the A Each undersigned amination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned that of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned	grees to ention, and Assignee I grees to e or division bible in obtagrees to e mational ( authorizes authorizes bulting fro interest heat it is bindin hereby gr	recute all parties any patent may deem in execute all point thereof, or aining evid execute all parties patent and reques in said applicin assigned on him aunts the firm estrable in	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said / d, and that he has not and his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with t	nection with any ad also to execute sometion with any is application based divide with such interference and perform any a strial Property or some property of the U.S. Patent and performed and assignee, as Assigne	pplication and a eparate assignm interference white thereon, for the scrence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark ( nee of the entire not execute, and I representatives to insert on this ited States Paten	ents in connect ch may be decl- invention, and enecessary in cats. tain or confirm Office to issue a interest, and cay agreements in the case of the categories in the categor	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he h a conflict herewith ty further rk Office for
any a the A claim reexa Pater full t and :	1) Each undersigned a applications for the inversations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possi 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Interval of the Interval of a validation a grant of a validation of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned diffication that may be need in the Interval of this document. In witness whereof,	grees to ention, and Assignee I grees to e or division bible in obtagrees to e mational ( authorizes authorizes bulting fro interest heat it is bindin hereby gr	recute all parties any patent may deem in execute all point thereof, or aining evid execute all parties patent and reques in said applicin assigned on him aunts the firm estrable in	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said / d, and that he has not and his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with t	nection with any a d also to execute someotion with any is application based d with such interface and perform any a strial Property or a may be necessary of the U.S. Patent Assignee, as	pplication and a eparate assignm interference white thereon, for the scrence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark ( nee of the entire not execute, and I representatives to insert on this ited States Paten	ents in connect ch may be decl- invention, and enecessary in cats. tain or confirm Office to issue a interest, and cay agreements in the case of the categories in the categor	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he h a conflict herewith ty further rk Office for
any a the A claim reexa Pater full t and : iden reco	1) Each undersigned a papications for the inversations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possing 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Interview of the Interview of the United States resight to convey the entire is agrees that this assignment of a beach undersigned diffication that may be necessation that may be necessation that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof,	grees to ention, and Assignee I grees to e or division bible in obtagrees to e mational ( authorizes authorizes bulting fro interest heat it is bindin hereby gr	recute all parties any patent may deem in execute all point thereof, or aining evid execute all parties patent and reques in said applicin assigned on him aunts the firm estrable in	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said / d, and that he has not and his heirs, successor and OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with the	nection with any a d also to execute someone with any is application based d with such interfand perform any a strial Property or some property or some property of the U.S. Patent Assignee, as Assigne	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the erence. ct which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Paternadersigned name and the control of the entire of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Paternadersigned name and entire the entire of the entire of the entire of the entire of the entire not execute, and the entire of	ents in connect ch may be decl- invention, and enecessary in cats. tain or confirm Office to issue a interest, and cay agreements in the case of the categories in the categor	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he h a conflict herewith ty further rk Office for  (SEAL)
pplication of the property of	1) Each undersigned a papications for the inversations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possis or provisions of the Interest of a validation of a validation of the United States resight to convey the entire agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned diffication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof,	grees to ention, and Assignee I grees to e or division bible in obtagrees to e mational ( authorizes authorizes bulting fro interest heat it is bindin hereby gr	recute all parties any patent may deem in execute all point thereof, or aining evid execute all parties patent and reques in said applicin assigned on him aunts the firm estrable in	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. its the Commissioner ication(s) to the said of, and that he has not and his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with the ersigned on the dates Inventor Signate Inventor Signate Inventor Signate Inventor Signate Inventor Signate Inventor Signate	nection with any a d also to execute someone with any it application based d with such interface and perform any a strial Property or some property or some property or some property of the U.S. Patent Assignee, as	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the strence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Patern adersigned name and ATWAL  HEWITT	ents in connected may be decletinvention, and encessary in cats. It is interest, and cay agreements in a sassignment are at and Trademane(s).	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he h a conflict herewith by further rk Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplication of the property of	1) Each undersigned a papications for the inversations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a polication or continuation ssignee in every way possing 3) Each undersigned as or provisions of the Interview of the Interview of a validation a grant of a validation of the United States resight to convey the entire is agrees that this assignment of a beach undersigned diffication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof,	grees to ention, and Assigneer in grees to end or division in the control of the	recute all prany patent may deem may execute all properties of the properties of the patent and request mand request mand request mand request mand request mands the firm estrable in the patent may be the made of the patent mand request mands the firm estrable in the patent mands the patent	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner e- ication(s) to the said d , and that he has not ad his beirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with t ersigned on the dated Inventor Signate Inventor Signate Inventor Signate Inventor Signate	nection with any a d also to execute s anection with any it application based d with such interf and perform any a strial Property or s may be necessary of the U.S. Patent: Assignee, as Assig- executed, and will s, assigns and lega GE, PLC the power the rules of the Un (s) opposite the un are BALIIT SIN are ANDREW are	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the strence. ct which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Patent adersigned name and the states of the stat	ents in connected may be decleted invention, and encessary in cats. It is interest, and cay agreements in a sassignment are at and Tradema are(s).	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he h a conflict herewith ty further rk Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicanny a che A claim reexa Pater full rand : iden reco Dat Dat Dat Dat	1) Each undersigned a eapplications for the inversations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possing a provisions of the Interest of the United States resigned to convey the entire agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned in the United States resigned to convey the entire agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned infication that may be necessification that may be necessificated in the Interest of the United States and Interest of Each undersigned infication that may be necessification that may be necessification of this document. In witness whereof,	grees to ention, and Assignee I grees to e or division ible in obtagrees to e mational or agrees to e mational or agrees to e mational or agrees to e to include the control of the contro	recute all prany patent may deem in xecute all properties of the p	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said of d, and that he has no dd his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with the ersigned on the dated Inventor Signate	nection with any a d also to execute someone to execute someone that any is application based d with such interference and perform any a strial Property or some the U.S. Patent Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, and legange, PLC the power the rules of the United Market and will some the soft the united BALIIT SITUTE ANDREW urre	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the scrence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Patentadersigned name adersigned name aggles and the states are adersigned name aggles and the states aggles and the states aggles and the states aggles and the states aggles	any continuing, ents in connect the may be declarity in continuity, and the necessary in cass. It is not confirm of the confirmation of the c	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters overnants that he h a conflict herewith rk Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
ppplication of the property of	1) Each undersigned a e applications for the investations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possi.  3) Each undersigned a so or provisions of the Intervention of the Intervention of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned diffication that may be need the convey the entire in agrees where of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned diffication that may be need that the same of the Each undersigned the same of th	grees to extention, and Assignee I to grees to express the express the express the express to express the express	recute all prany patent may deem may execute all properties of the properties of the patent and request may execute all properties and request may execute all properties and request may be a patent and request may be a patent assigned on him and ants the firm the properties of the	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said of d, and that he has no dd his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with the ersigned on the dated Inventor Signate	nection with any a d also to execute s anection with any it application based d with such interf and perform any a strial Property or s may be necessary of the U.S. Patent: Assignee, as Assig- executed, and will s, assigns and lega GE, PLC the power the rules of the Un (s) opposite the un are BALIIT SIN are ANDREW are	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the scrence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Patentadersigned name adersigned name aggles and the states are adersigned name aggles and the states aggles and the states aggles and the states aggles and the states aggles	any continuing, ents in connect the may be declarity in continuity, and the necessary in cass. It is not confirm of the confirmation of the c	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters overnants that he has conflict herewith the office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicanny a the Actainmy a the Actainmy a the Actainmy a the Actainmy and it identifies the Actainmy and it identifies the Actainmy Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned a eapplications for the inversations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possis or provisions of the Interest of the United States resight to convey the entire agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned in the United States resight to convey the entire agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned infication that may be necessification of this document. In witness whereof, the Ist August	grees to ention, and Assignee I regrees to e or division ible in obtagrees to e mational transported in the control of the con	recute all prany patent may deem in xecute all properties of the p	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner e- ication(s) to the said d d, and that he has not ad his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with t ersigned on the dated Inventor Signate	nection with any a d also to execute someone to execute someone that any is application based d with such interference and perform any a strial Property or some the U.S. Patent Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, and legange, PLC the power the rules of the United Market and will some the soft the united BALIIT SITUTE ANDREW urre	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the erence. ct which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Patent adersigned named the entire named th	ents in connected may be decle invention, and encessary in cats. It is not confirm of the property of the cats of	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he h a conflict herewith by further ck Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
application and a series of the control of the cont	1) Each undersigned a e applications for the investations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possis.  3) Each undersigned a so or provisions of the Intervention of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned and the convey the entire in agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned diffication that may be nectured in the entire in agree of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned inflication of this document. In witness whereof, a state of the United States whereof, and the entire in the	grees to ention, and Assigneer in grees to end or divisional fagrees to grant or divisional fagrees and	recute all prany patent may deem may execute all properties of the properties of the patent and request mand request mand request mand request mand request mands the firm the sirable in the by the und	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said / d, and that he has not dhis heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with the ersigned on the dated Inventor Signate	nection with any ad also to execute sometion with any is application based divide with such interference and perform any a strial Property or sometime with the U.S. Patent of the U.S.	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the scrence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Patentadersigned name addrawal.  HEWITT	any continuing, ents in connect the may be declinivention, and enecessary in case. It is not confirm of the confirmation of the con	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters overnants that he had conflict herewith rk Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
applicany a the A claim reexa Pater full tand: iden reco	1) Each undersigned a e applications for the investations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possi.  3) Each undersigned a so or provisions of the Intervention of the Intervention of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned diffication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof,	grees to ention, and Assignee I grees to e or division ible in obtagrees to e material dagrees to pid United Sauthorizes sulting from the rest best to be believed to be believed to be sessing the control of the contr	recute all pany patent nay deem nay dee	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner e- ication(s) to the said d d, and that he has not had his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with t ersigned on the dated Inventor Signat	mection with any a d also to execute s mection with any a application based d with such interf and perform any a strial Property or s may be necessary of the U.S. Patent: Assignee, as Assig- executed, and will s, assigns and lega GE, PLC the power the rules of the Un (s) opposite the un are  BALIST SIN  ANDREW  ure  ure  ure  ure  ure  ure  ure  ur	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the erence. ct which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Patenthereon the entire nature of the entire not execute, and representatives and representatives the insert on this ited States Patenthereon the entire nature of the en	any continuing, ents in connect the may be declinivention, and enecessary in case. It is not confirm of the confirmation of the con	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters overnants that he h a conflict herewith rk Office for  (SEAL)
applicanny a substitute of the Action of the	1) Each undersigned a e applications for the investations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possis.  3) Each undersigned a so or provisions of the Intervention of the United States resight to convey the entire is agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned infication that may be necelected in the United States of the United States of the United States resight to convey the entire is agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned infication that may be necelected in the United States of the	grees to ention, and Assigneer is grees to end of the or of division in the or of division in the or or of division in the or	recute all pany patent nay deem nay dee	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said of d, and that he has not dd his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with the ersigned on the dated Inventor Signate	nection with any ad also to execute sometion with any is application based of with such interface and perform any a strial Property or sometime to the U.S. Patent of	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the scrence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Patentadersigned name adersigned name and the world of the	any continuing, ents in connect the may be declinivention, and enecessary in case. It is not confirm of the confirmation of the con	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters overnants that he had conflict herewith rk Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
applica any a any a the A claim reexa Pater full rand : iden reco	1) Each undersigned a e applications for the investations and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a pplication or continuation ssignee in every way possis.  3) Each undersigned a so or provisions of the Intervention of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned and the convey the entire in agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned diffication that may be nectured in the entire in agree of the United States resight to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment of Each undersigned inflication of this document. In witness whereof, a state of the United States whereof, and the entire in the	grees to ention, and Assigneer in grees to end or division in the agrees the authorizes southing from the reby grees and the agree to end or division in t	recute all pany patent nay deem nay dee	apers necessary in con (s) issuing thereon, an ecessary. apers necessary in cor r any patent or reissue ence and going forwar apers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which t to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said of d, and that he has not dd his heirs, successor n of OLIFF & BERRID order to comply with the ersigned on the dated Inventor Signate	mection with any a d also to execute s mection with any a application based d with such interf and perform any a strial Property or s may be necessary of the U.S. Patent: Assignee, as Assig- executed, and will s, assigns and lega GE, PLC the power the rules of the Un (s) opposite the un are  BALIST SIN  ANDREW  ure  ure  ure  ure  ure  ure  ure  ur	pplication and a eparate assignm nterference whithereon, for the scrence. It which may be imilar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark (nee of the entire not execute, and representatives to insert on this ited States Patentadersigned name adersigned name and the world of the	any continuing, ents in connect the may be declinivention, and enecessary in case. It is not confirm of the confirmation of the con	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters overnants that he h a conflict herewith rk Office for  (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 026724 FRAME: 0829